

Resolution No. 207/2018 Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

Budapest, July 6, 2018

The Chief Executive Officer of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd (hereinafter: CEO) upon the authorization set out in Section 3.2. h) of Book Five of the "General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd." (hereinafter: Regulations on Trading"), taking the name change of the underlying product into consideration amends the Name of Underlying Product / Contract, Contract Size and Ticker parameters in the Product List as of July 9, 2018 as follows:

Name of Underlying Product / Contract	<u>Takarék</u> share
	HUF 100,000 nominal value <u>Takarék</u> shares with ISIN identifier HU0000078175
Ticker	TJB + year (2 characters) + month (2 characters)

The CEO – upon the authorization set out in Section 3.2. ff) of Regulations on Trading – amends Subsection "I.1.2 Equity-based futures products" in the "Budapest Stock Exchange Manual of Settlement Prices for Future and Options" according to the above as of July 9, 2018 that "FHB maturities" is replaced by the term "Takarék maturities".

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral wording of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains the sole legally binding material in the subject matter.